

NIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA The Health Sciences Center 8/F Philippine General Hospital



NOTICE OF AWARD

16 March 2016

MS. JENNIFER G. BALTAZAR Manager ENZED TRADE INC. Unit 222 Pacific Regency 760 P. Ocampo St., Manila Tel: (632) 354-3890 to 91

Dear Ms. Baltazar,

We are pleased to notify you that your price quotation submitted on 15 March 2016 for the Supply of 150 Packs of Multiscreen Plates Durapore Membrane Filter for the National Institutes of Health - Institute of Human Genetics for the contract price equivalent to FIVE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE THOUSAND PESOS (Php5,445,000.00) in accordance with the Request for Quotation is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form of Cash/Manager's Check/Bank Draft or Irrevocable Letter of Credit confirmed by a reputable local bank at 5% of the total amount of award which amounts to Two Hundred Seventy Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Pesos (Php272,250.00) or 30% of the total amount of award in the form of Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission which amount to One Million Six Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php1,633,500.00) to be submitted to the Property and Supply Office, UP Manila. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for the cancellation of the award and forfeiture of bid security.

Very truly yours, 书代 CARMENCITA D. PADILLA, MD, MAHPS 0 4 APR 2016 Chancellop

Conforme: enu F

(Name of Representative of Bidder)

FNZED TRADE INC

RECEIVED ORIGINAL DATE:

	PURCHASE ORDER UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA								
	ENZED TRA 980 P. Ocan		Age P.O. N Date	o. NSC- April 1	-16-LS-025 18, 2016	NIH	Regn No.	NIH-IHG-16-03	
IN ,			Mode	Mode of Procurement			AMP - Direct Contracting		
entlemen: lease furn		ne following articles subject to the	terms and conditions contain	ed herein:					
lace of Date of D	Delivery: Delivery:	Bldg H UP Ayala Technoh	ub Commonwealth Que	zon City		Delivery T Payment T		30 working days	
Stock No.	Unit		Description			Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
	pack 50s	Multiscreen Plates Du Automation certified Clinical diagnostics ap Procedure (with certification of the certificat	pproved and certified icate) ding assays on whole Bead/resin assays, e, clear, non-sterile Qty: 50 plates/pk (4 cks eeks after receipt of acks nonths no acks no acks nonths no acks	d ideal for e cell frages sample page 1,800 test	r NBS g, protein prep s/pk) Ann prep plueM dn 'u	by: Officeration	mbA 101 beceived miT/ets0 miT/ets0 miT/ets0 menchn E DE	50 puls RSMA 62156 # 07685.	
2		Charge to IHG Trust Fi	und 142		Obsercellor	SSIV Gris			
Total Ami	ount in Words)	Five Million Four Hundred	Forty Five Thousand B	2000			PHP	5,445,000.	
2. Materia 3. Conditi 4. Send ir PENALTY Upon co 1. A liquic 2. The ex 3. 10% pe 4. 10% pe 5. Termin 6. Other a	ions set in bid are part or provide in 6 copies with f Y CLAUSE ontractor's failure to mak dated damage of 1/10 of coess over the contract properties enalty of the item ordere enalty on the undollivere abid the contract for non appropriate administrative briversity may deduct the cover from the contract	inspection and acceptance by requisitioning of Contract first two copies of PO to Property and Supply to delivery when due to the University shall is if 1% of the value of the undelivered item's to price if purchase is made in the open market dd if allowed to substitute or deliver other bra	Office spose either of the following sanctions or each day of delay but not to exceed the said amount to be deducted from any nd/packing; abilished that non-compliance of the obland other applicable laws. see you or which may become due the	5% thereof; amount due to se igation is due to t	aid Contractor/Awardee;	njeure;			
OTHER RI All de OTHER TEI he supplier si yoy P.O. will ck up the Pur	defects EQUIREMENTS livery invoices made ag RMS AND CONDITIONA Hall get the Purchase O thin the given period con chase Order.	ount equal to ten percent (10%) of every programment this Purchase Order should bear the VS: rider (PO) from UP Manila within three (3) wo mencing from notification, it shall be valid to be a Position Designation)	AT Number of the seller and the BIR Porking days from notification through con	rmit Number	none call that approved P.C.	o, is already availa eriod, which will st Very truly yo	ble for pick-up. Despite fail, and from the day following the urs,	ure of the supplier to pick up t se expiration of the given peri	
unds Avai	(Dati ilable:	ERWIN A. DANDO	O, CPA Williams	ALOBS	No.:	110-13	84-142-3	367	